The Subscription Consideration will not be paid in cash but will be offset against ECS Mauritius’ liability
amounting to ZAR215 811 305 towards Tailored Investments Limited (“Tailored Investments”), a third
party, unrelated creditor (“Tailored Claim”), following the acquisition by MHMK Group of the Tailored Claim
from Tailored Investments.

Following the Specific Issue, MHMK Group will hold, directly and indirectly, 9,419,475,981 of the ordinary
shares in Ecsponent’s share capital, comprising 95.26% of the total issued share capital after the Specific
Issue.

2. RATIONALE

Shareholders have been advised that the Company is in the process of investigating a recapitalisation of its
balance sheet, including, inter alia, negotiations with its ultimate major shareholder, MHMK Group, regarding
the recapitalisation of the Company.

The Specific Issue will partially recapitalise the group’s balance sheet, which is necessary to position the
Ecsponent group for growth going forward.

3. FINANCIAL EFFECTS OF THE SPECIFIC ISSUE

The table below illustrates the financial effects of the Specific Issue:

(cents per share) Before
(1)

Specific
Issue (2)

After
(3)

%
Change

Basic and diluted earnings  (23.656) 20.94   (2.716) 89%

Basic and diluted headline earnings   (12.637) 11.186   (1.451) 89%

Basic and diluted net asset value   (5.734) 7.24   1.506  126%

Basic and diluted tangible net asset
value

(6.262)

7.707

1.445

123%

Number of shares in issue (‘000) 1 079 551  8 323 680  9 403 232  771%

Notes

1. The “Before” column is based on the unadjusted published audited consolidated results of the group
for the financial year ended 30 June 2019.

2. This column shows the adjustments relating to the Specific Issue, and involve:

In relation to the Earnings and Headline Earnings:
i. the issue of 8,323,680,802 new ordinary shares, being the number of shares that would have

been issued in settlement of the Tailored Claim based on the loan balance in place at 30 June
2019, being R203.7m, and at a subscription price of R0,0245; and

ii. no adjustment to finance cost, as the Tailored Claim attracted interest at a rate of 0%.